



Legislation Details

File #: 20-0772 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Report Action Item **Status:** Passed

File created: 6/18/2020 **In control:** Finance Committee

On agenda: 6/22/2020 **Final action:** 7/1/2020

Title: Request to approve Contract Amendment/Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 24-20, Unit W-20 Sewer & Water Reconstruction No. 1 for additional time and materials required to remove an existing concrete encased sanitary sewer main in Glendale Avenue in the amount of \$53,200 resulting in a decrease to contingency from \$71,180 to \$34,498. Overall contract increases from \$3,630,180 to \$3,646,698

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Unit W-20 Change Order No. 1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/1/2020	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
6/22/2020	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval	Pass